

City of Beaverton
BID TABULATION
 SW Hyland Way Waterline Replacement Project, CIP 4111
 Solicitation #3391-19B

GENERAL

ITEM NO	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	210	Mobilization / De-Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 40,078.20	\$ 40,078.20	\$ 30,455.00	\$ 30,455.00	\$ 131,092.50	\$ 131,092.50
A-2	280	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A-3	225	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A-4	310	Sawcut	LF	17,488	\$ 1.50	\$ 26,232.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 28,855.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,976.00
A-5	330	Exploratory Excavation (including potholing)	CY	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
A-6	495	Trench Resurfacing, (4" depth), T-Cut	SF	2,024	\$ 42.00	\$ 85,008.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 96,140.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 107,272.00
A-7	705	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat (1 Coat)	SF	18,217	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,286.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,930.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 27,325.50
A-8	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	42	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00
A-9	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway	SF	190	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00
A-10	1040	Landscape Restoration	SF	86	\$ 11.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,900.00
A-11		Extra Work as Authorized	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL:					\$	222,935.00	\$	239,230.40	\$	426,266.00

WATER

ITEM NO	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	1140	8" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	1,186	\$ 89.00	\$ 105,554.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 115,635.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 124,530.00
B-2	1140	6" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	1,382	\$ 80.00	\$ 110,560.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 122,307.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 127,144.00
B-3	1140	4" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	515	\$ 104.00	\$ 53,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,775.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,350.00
B-4	1140	2" Copper Potable Water Pipe, Class B Backfill	LF	223	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,826.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 18,509.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,610.00
B-5	1140	1" Copper Potable Water Pipe, Class B Backfill	LF	39	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00
B-6	1140	4"x6"x4" Tee	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
B-7	1140	6"x6"x4" Tee	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
B-8	1140	6"x6" Tee	EA	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-9	1140	8"x4"x8" Tee	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
B-10	1140	8"x8"x4" Tee	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B-11	1140	8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	4	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
B-12	1140	8"x8" Tee	EA	2	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
B-13	1140	4" Blowoff Assembly	EA	3	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
B-14	1140	2" Blowoff Assembly (temporary)	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-15	1140	Chlorination Tap (temporary)	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
B-16	1140	Abandoning & Removal of Existing Water Structures (Ex Valves, Hydrants)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-17	1140	8" Hot Tap & 8" RSGV, Connection to Ex 10" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 9,088.00	\$ 9,088.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
B-18	1140	8" Hot Tap & 8" RSGV, Connection to Ex 8" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 9,049.00	\$ 9,049.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
B-19	1140	6" Hot Tap & 6" RSGV, Connection to Ex 14" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,963.00	\$ 7,963.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
B-20	1140	4" Hot Tap & 4" RSGV, Connection to Ex 8" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,987.00	\$ 6,987.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B-21	1140	6"x8"x6", Connection to Ex 6" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B-22	1150	8"-RSGV	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-23	1150	6"-RSGV	EA	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-24	1150	4"-RSGV	EA	10	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B-25	1150	2"-RSGV	EA	8	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-26	1160	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" RSGV	EA	6	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 31,770.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
B-27	1160	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" RSGV	EA	5	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B-28	1170	2" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill	EA	3	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B-29	1170	1" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill	EA	58	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 129,340.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 87,000.00
B-30	1170	1" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 1" House Side	EA	58	\$ 875.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,000.00
B-31	1170	2" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 1" House Side	EA	3	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
TOTAL WATER:					\$	563,865.00	\$	651,823.00	\$	572,234.00

ELECTRICAL

ITEM NO	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1		Relocate Existing Irrigation Control Box to Power Pole (sheet 7)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL ELECTRICAL:					\$	3,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	6,000.00

					Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR			
GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT:					\$	789,800.00	\$	898,553.40	\$	1,004,500.00